own, or to those of the companies in which it has an interest, and may 
provide collateral and/or personal security to cover its own obligations or 
those of third parties, and in particular sureties.  

PART III 
SHARE CAPITAL – SHARES – BONDS – WITHDRAWAL 

Art. 5 

5.1. The share capital is EUR 2,543,861,738.00 (two billion five hundred and 
forty-three million eight hundred and sixty one thousand seven hundred 
thirty-eight and zero cents), represented by 578,150,395 (five hundred and 
seventy-eight million one hundred and fifty thousand three hundred ninety-
five) ordinary shares with no par value. 

5.1bis In accordance with Article 3 of Decree Law no. 332 of 31 May 1994, 
converted with amendments into Act no. 474 of 30 July 1994, as amended 
and supplemented, nobody, except for the State, public bodies or entities